

**Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 19/2023**

(CIS No.- 19/2023)

[CNR No.WBJP01-001034-2023]

**Order 09 date 31/01/2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person namely Arayan @ Aryan Minj on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P-in-charge is present.

No PW, No SR.

Fix on (23.04.2025) for evidence of V.G and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summon upon the witness accordingly as per C/S.

Documents relating to identity of the victim be kept in a sealed envelope.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri